

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura and Judge, Special Court under the Prevention of Corruption Act

Present: Smt. M. Karmakar, Judge, Special Court under the
Prevention of Corruption Act cum ASJ, 1th Court, Bankura
Special Case: 39 of 2021 (Reg 39/21)
CNR No. WBBK01-002142-2021

Order No. 22,
04.06.2022

Today, is fixed for supply of copies of documents as well as inspection of voluminous documents.

Ld. Advocates representing the accused persons and Ld. P.P are present.

I.O of this case is also present.

Ld. P.P has submitted that the documents mentioned in the petitions filed on behalf of the accuseds persons have been supplied to the Ld. Defence counsels and voluminous documents have been inspected by them in open court. Ld. Advocates have filed two separate petitions mentioning therein the list of documents supplied to them and inspected by them.

The I.O has filed the report of the Bank Manager of Bishnupur Town Co-operative bank, Bishnupur branch regarding the “procedure for break/open of safe deposit locker in case of missing of key”.

Perused the report.

As per the report, first step to break/open the locker is to lodge a general diary regarding missing of key.

Ld. Advocates of the respective accuseds are to take step to instruct their clients (accuseds) to lodge G.D.E in compliance with the report of the Branch Manager.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Bankura and the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipur, Kolkata with a direction to co-operate with the accuseds and their family members or representatives so that they may be able to lodge separate G.D.Entry regarding missing of the key of their lockers.

Contd....

Special Case: 39 of 2021 (Reg 39/21)
CNR No. WBBK01-002142-2021

... Continued:
Order No. 22,
04.06.2022

I.O is directed to serve notice upon the holders of the lockers (locker nos. 135, 1028, B5) except the accuseds for the purpose of lodging G.D.Entry regarding missing of keys of their lockers.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Bankura District Correctional Home, Bankura with a direction to transmit the copy of order to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipur, Kolkata for compliance.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Bankura for compliance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Abhijit Bhattacharyya, Dy. SP DEB, Bankura, I.O of this case for compliance and compliance report by next date.

Inform Ld. Advocates.

Todate(14-06-2022).

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

ASJ, 1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
{Under Prevention of Corruption Act}
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bankura