

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura and Judge, Special Court under the Prevention of Corruption Act

Present: Smt. M. Karmakar, Judge, Special Court under the Prevention of Corruption Act cum ASJ, 1th Court, Bankura
Special Case: 39 of 2021 (Reg 39/21)
CNR No. WBBK01-002142-2021

Order No. 30,
11.08.2022

All 3 accused persons namely Shyama Prasad Mukherjee, Dilip Kumar Gorai and Ram Sankar Mahanty @ Khokan are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate representing the accuseds-Shyama Prasad Mukherjee and Ram Sankar Mahanty @ Khokan and, Ld. Advocate representing the accused- Dilip Kumar Gorai are present.

Ld. P.P-Arun Kumar Chatterjee has filed hazira and has approached to move when the case has been called for hearing. Since the date of framing of charge i.e. since 28.06.2022 Ld. P.P in-charge Amiya Kumar Chakraborty has been conducting the case. For that reason the case has been called for again for hearing in presence of Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. defence counsels. Ld. Defence counsels are found present but Ld. P.P in-charge Amiya Chakraborty is found absent on repeated call till 5.00 p.m.

Today, is fixed for evidence of CSW- 1.

No witness has turned up as no summons was issued.

Today, is also fixed for filing of report of Bank Manager of Bishnupur Town Co-operative Bank, Bishnupur Branch by the I.O regarding procedure of breaking open the bank lockers.

No such report has yet been received.

Today, is also fixed for hearing of 03 petitions dated 28.06.2022 filed by Ld. Defence counsel.

The petitions cannot be heard in absence of Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Under such circumstances case is adjourned today.

To 06.09.2022 for

1. Production of all three accused persons and evidence of CSW- 1,
2. Filing of report of Bank Manager of Bishnupur Town Co-operative Bank, Bishnupur Branch by the I.O regarding procedure of breaking open the bank lockers.
3. Hearing of 03 petitions dated 28.06.2022 filed by Ld. Defence counsel.

Cont...

Special Case: 39 of 2021 (Reg 39/21)

.... Continued:

Order No. 30,
11.08.2022

Issue summons.

Prosecution to take step for brining witness.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case for the convenience of compliance of the order.

Ld. P.P in-charge-Amiya Kumar Chakraborty along with I.O of this case and Ld. Defence counsels will be ready for hearing on the date fixed at 11.30 a.m.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

ASJ, 1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
{Under Prevention of Corruption Act}
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bankura