

Spl.39/2021
Registration no: 39/2021

Order No: 51
Dated: 16.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

No steps are taken by the either side.

In view of the request as per resolution of Local Advocate's Bar Association for 'No Adverse Order', the record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **02.04.2024** for

- i) appearance of the accused persons.
- ii) Filing report by the I.O.
- iii) Hearing of the petitions as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura